
23-JUL-19 03:00 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 54,860  225,117  673,541

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 34,701
 20,159

 10.5
-31.5

 138,773
 86,344

 0.0
-16.3

 366,073
 307,468

 11.1
 25.9

-9.8 -7.0  17.4

 3,029  12,405  32,480

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 9.2 -0.5 -4.8

Note:freighter flights included in above  116  6.4  549  0.2  1,376  1.5

 2,005  8,736  22,346

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-5.0  1.0

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

N/A
N/A

   2,347,477

N/A
N/A
   -0

N/A
N/A

  10,959,384

N/A
N/A

   -0.8

N/A
N/A

  27,342,174

N/A
N/A

    1.0

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

SWF

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MAY 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, B. Levine 
Total passenger volume at SWF fell by 9.8 percent 
(down 5,974 travelers). Reflecting Norwegian’s 
strategic termination of operations to Belfast, Bergen, 
Edinburgh and Shannon, international passenger 
activity plunged by 31.5 percent (-9,278 travelers). 
Norwegian continues to grow its seats to Dublin (+2.6 
percent/+620 seats).  On the other hand, the domestic 
sector posted a solid 10.5 percent surge (3,304 
travelers). Growth was led by American-Piedmont 
(+1,574 passengers/+20.6 percent), JetBlue (+870 
passengers/+9.3 percent) and Allegiant (+854 
passengers/+9.6 percent). Domestic seats improved 
by 9.1 percent (3,508 seats). American-Piedmont 
added 3,000 seats to Philadelphia (+34.1 percent). 
Allegiant grew its seats by 7.9 percent (+840 seats) to 
Myrtle Beach (+40 percent/+708 seats) and Punta 
Gorda (+12.5 percent/+354 seats), but cut seats to 
Orlando (-6 percent/-180 seats) and Tampa (-1.4 
percent/-42 seats).  SWF’s total freight volume grew by
2.8 percent (+54 tons).
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 2.8

 659
 66

 2,304

 2,605
 452

 9,348

 6,791
 2,013

 23,676

 10.6
-70.0
 17.6

-2.5
-40.9
 3.5

 248  248  248******* ******* *******

 2,005
 0

 2.8
 0.0

 8,707
 29

-2.8
-87.9

 22,168
 178

 1.8
-49.9

 9,436
 15

-13.0
-37.5

 39,951
 82

-2.4
-28.1

 116,865
 239

 16.8
-19.5

 5.5
 13.5
-8.5

Non Revenue Passengers  424  18.1  1,509  2.7  4,098 -2.5

 14,718  12.0  49,859 -5.2  134,487  5.1Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  342  14.8  1,164 -7.7  3,108  4.1



23-JUL-19 03:00 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

NORWEGIAN AIR
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
ALLEGIANT AIR
PROVINCETOWN
DELTA

Airline Name

 0
 117,880
 113,706
 79,509
 54,978

Domestic

 307,468
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 307,468
 117,880
 113,706
 79,509
 54,978

Total

1
2
3
4
5

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 45.6
 63.2
 80.0
 91.8

 100.0

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
ITINERANTS: FOREIGN
ITINERANTS: USA

Airline Name

 15,153
 6,901

 178
 114

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2019SWF

Flights (daily) Cities

7.6 6

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 11.6  5
International Passenger Service

 0.5  1

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 11.6

 0.5

 4

 1

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsSWF

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

.5 1@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

8.1 7

DOMESTIC

CANADA

TRANSATLANTIC

12 Month Ending Data

 366,073

 0

 307,468

Passengers

 22,168

 35

 143

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4

 67.8
 98.7
 99.5

 100.0

Scheduled
SCHCAR
Commuter

 1.9
 4.0
 5.7

 2
 1
 2

Scheduled:  Foreign Flag  0.5  1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 5.9
 1.7

 5
 1

Jet service provided
Transatlantic  1 0.5


