Total passenger volume at SWF fell by 9.8 percent (down 5,974 travelers). Reflecting Norwegian's strategic termination of operations to Belfast, Bergen, Edinburgh and Shannon, international passenger activity plunged by 31.5 percent (-9,278 travelers). Norwegian continues to grow its seats to Dublin (+2.6 percent/+620 seats). On the other hand, the domestic sector posted a solid 10.5 percent surge (3,304 travelers). Growth was led by American-Piedmont (+1,574 passengers/+20.6 percent), JetBlue (+870 passengers/+9.3 percent) and Allegiant (+854 passengers/+9.6 percent). Domestic seats improved by 9.1 percent (3,508 seats). American-Piedmont added 3,000 seats to Philadelphia (+34.1 percent). Allegiant grewits seats by 7.9 percent (+840 seats) to Myrtle Beach (+40 percent/+708 seats) and Punta Gorda (+12.5 percent/+354 seats), but cut seats to Orlando (-6 percent/-180 seats) and Tampa (-1.4 percent/-42 seats). SWF's total freight volume grew by 2.8 percent (+54 tons).

Current month, 12 months ending, year-to-date totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ **MAY 2019 TRAFFIC REPORT**

Month		Year-to-d	late	12 M onths E	12 M onths Ending			
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%			

SWF

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	34,701	10.5	138,773	0.0	366,073	11.1
International	20,159	-31.5	86,344	-16.3	307,468	25.9
Total Revenue Passengers	54,860	-9.8	225,117	-7.0	673,541	17.4
Non Revenue Passengers	424	18.1	1,509	2.7	4,098	-2.5
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	14,718	12.0	49,859	-5.2	134,487	5.1
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	659	10.6	2,605	-2.5	6,791	5.5
International	66	-70.0	452	-40.9	2,013	13.5
General Aviation	2,304	17.6	9,348	3.5	23,676	-8.5
Total	3,029	9.2	12,405	-0.5	32,480	-4.8
Note:freighter flights included in above	116	6.4	549	0.2	1,376	1.5
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	342	14.8	1,164	-7.7	3,108	4.1
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	2,005	2.8	8,707	-2.8	22,168	1.8
International	0	0.0	29	-87.9	178	-49.9
Total	2,005	2.8	8,736	-5.0	22,346	1.0
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	248	*****	248	*****	248	*****
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	9,436	-13.0	39,951	-2.4	116,865	16.8
Taxis Dispatched	15	-37.5	82	-28.1	239	-19.5
Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)						
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)	2,347,477	-0	10,959,384	-0.8	27,342,174	1.0

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2019

	Airline Ranking by Passengers						Ranking by Freight Volume					
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic		Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Nar	ne	Tons	Cum%	
1	NORWEGIAN AIR	()	307,468	307,468	45.6	1	FEDERAL E	XPRESS	15,153	67.8	
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	117,880)	0	117,880	63.2	2	UNITED PARCEL		6,901	98.7	
3	ALLEGIANT AIR	113,706	3	0	113,706	80.0	3	ITINERANTS: FOREIGN		178	99.5	
4	PROVINCETOWN	79,509)	0	79,509	91.8	4	ITINERANTS: USA 1		114	100.0	
5	DELTA	54,978	3	0	54,978	100.0						
	Passengers 8	Freight by Ma	arket Gro	un	Passenger Demographic Data Survey Taken From May to M					rom May to Mid	June 2014	
Passengers & Freight by Market Group 12 Month Ending Data Passengers Freight				•			Local Origin & (98.0%			
	ESTIC	. 4000	366,073	22,168	Leisure, So	me Busine	ss, Oth		Connecting Pas	ssengers	2.0%	
			,	,	Male			44.2% 55.8%	Average Age	hald Income	54.1	
CAN	NADA 0		35	-	Female 55.8% O&D Passenger Mode of Access			Average Household Income \$75,618 Local Passenger Origin				
TRA	NSATLANTIC	SATLANTIC 307,468 143		143	Private Car	•	vioue o	55,9%	Orange 39.5%			
					Drove Rent			14.4%	Putnam		1.2%	
					Taxi			20.5%	Connecticut		0.0%	
					Limo/Towr	n Car		1.0%	Westchester &	Rockland	5.4%	
					Super Shut			/an 0.5%	Other Upstate	NY	7.8%	
					Train/Subv	vay/AirTrai	n	0.5%	Pennsylvania		3.6%	
					Bus			0.0%	New Jersey		1.2%	
					Local Shutt	le/Van		7.2%	NYC		1.8%	
	OAG schedules: airlines serving SWF					OAG schedules: Nonstop Destinations						
Dome	estic Passenger Service	estic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines			Domestic nonstop cities served Flights (daily)					hts (daily)	Cities	
8	Scheduled	•	1.9	2	Jet Ser	vice Provid	ded		_	5.9	5	
1	SCHCAR		4.0	1	Service	Exclusive	ely by I	Regional Airlir	nes	1.7	1	
	Commuter		5.7	2				@9	Sub-Total	7.6	6	
		@Sub-Total	11.6	5	Internation	onal nons	stop ci	ties served				
Inter	International Passenger Service				Jet service provided							
5	Scheduled: Foreign Flag		0.5	1	Trar	nsatlantic				0.5	1	
		@Sub-Total	0.5	1				@\$	Sub-Total	.5	1	
Freig	Freighter Service			Total number of cities having nonstop services 8.1					7			
		@Sub-Total	0.0	0	. Otal Hai			a mig nonau	,			
@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated)	11.6	4								

0.5

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)